

Cr Rev 321/2023  
ATUL BHATARA Vs STATE & ORS

18.05.2023

**Saket Bar Association is abstaining from work today.**

**Fresh criminal appeal received. It be checked and registered  
as per rules.**

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Since the bar is abstaining from work, the matter is  
hereby adjourned.

Put up for **consideration** on **19.05.2023**

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 18.05.2023