

Cr Rev 321/2023

ATUL BHATARA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI, THROUGH  
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

19.05.2023

Present: Ms. Sneha Baul, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

This criminal revision petition has been filed by the revisionist against impugned order dated 15.11.2022, passed by Ld. MM/South East District, Saket Courts, whereby the application u/s 156(3) Cr.PC filed by revisionist was dismissed.

Heard. Record perused.

Put up for **service of respondent through all permitted modes on filing of PF/RC & AD** etc on **15.07.2023**.

In the meantime, **Trial Court Record** be **requisitioned two days prior** to the next date of hearing.

(ARUL VARMA )

ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 19.05.2023