

Cr Rev 321/2023

ATUL BHATARA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI, THROUGH
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

20.11.2023

Present: Sh. Somesh Pandey, Ld. Counsel for revisionist
through VC.

Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/R1

Sh. Aman Anand and Aman Dixit, Ld. Counsel
for R3, R4, R5

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on criminal revision petition. However, Ld. Counsel for respondents has sought some time to file the reply to the criminal revision petition.

Under these circumstances, at request of Ld. Counsel for respondents, re-list for **filing of reply** as well as for **hearing arguments on criminal revision petition** on **12.02.2024**.

Reply be filed at least one week prior to the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.

(ARUL VARMA)

ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 20.11.2023