

Cr Rev 321/2023

ATUL BHATARA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI, THROUGH
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

PS- (Okhla Indl. Area)

13.09.2024

Present : Ms. Sneha Baul and Ms. Anukriti, Ld. Counsel for
the revisionist.

Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent no. 1.

Sh. Aman Anand and Sh. Aman Dixit, Ld. Counsel
for the respondent nos. 3 to 5.

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 3 to 5 has filed the
synopsis, in support of his arguments.

Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist submits that she also
wants to file the synopsis.

Heard. Allowed.

Let the same be filed on or before the next date of
hearing with an advance copy to the other side.

At request, put up for **arguments on the criminal
revision petition on 16.10.2024.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /13.09.2024