

Cr Rev 321/2023

ATUL BHATARA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI, THROUGH
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

PS- (Okhla Indl. Area)

02.06.2025

Present : Ms. Sneha Baul and Ms. Anukriti, Ld. Counsel for
the revisionist.

Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 1.

Sh. Aman Anand and Sh. Aman Dixit, Ld. Counsel
for the respondent nos. 3 to 5.

Part arguments heard.

At joint request, be listed the matter for **further
arguments** on **19.07.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /02.06.2025