

Cr Rev 321/2023
ATUL BHATARA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI, THROUGH
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE
PS- (Okhla Indl. Area)

14.10.2025

Present : Ms. Anukriti, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
(through VC)
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Srishti Gupta, Proxy counsel for Sh. Aman
Anand and Sh. Aman Dixit, Advocate for the
respondent nos. 3, 4 and 5.

Order is not ready due to paucity of time.

Accordingly, put up for **order/clarifications, if any**
on **11.11.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /14.10.2025