

Cr Rev 321/2023

ATUL BHATARA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI, THROUGH  
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

PS- (Okhla Indl. Area)

19.12.2025

*The proceedings are conducted through video conferencing  
vide direction of Hon'ble High Court letter number  
14665/Estt.II/E.V/DHC dated 16.12.2025.*

Present : Ms. Anukriti, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

(through VC)

Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the  
State/respondent no. 1.

Ms. Shrishti Gupta, Proxy counsel for Sh. Aman  
Anand and Sh. Aman Dixit, Advocate for the  
respondent nos. 3, 4 and 5. (through VC)

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave  
today.

At joint request, be listed again for  
**order/clarifications, if any on 23.01.2026.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /19.12.2025**